St. Bernard Parish Certified Copy

Randy S. Nunez
Clerk of Court
St. Bernard Parish Courthouse
Chalmette, LA 70044
(504) 271-3434

Received From :
ST BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT

8201 WEST JUDGE PEREZ DRIVE
ATTENTION: BLAIR ELLINWOOD
CHALMETTE, LA 70043

First MORTGAGOR

|ST BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT

First MORTGAGEE

[PEDIGO ENTERPRISES LLC

Index Type: MORTGAGES File Number : 642460

Type of Document : AMENDED CONTRACT
Book : 1992 Page : 441

Recording Pages : 3
Description : RE: AMENDMENT NO 2 TO "SBPG/NPL - SURCHARGE PHASE - GROUNDS MAINTENANCE"
EXTENSION OF CONTRACT TERM

Recorded Information

| hereby certify that the attached document was filed for registry and recorded in the Clerk of Court's office for St.
Bernard Parish, Louisiana.

. .
' _ CLERK OF COURT
RANDY S. NUNEZ
On (Recorded Date) : 06/25/2021 Parish of St. Bernard
| certify that this is a true copy of the attached
document that was filed for registry
0:

At (Recorded Time) : 12:00:02PM

TR

Doc ID - 008186680003

Deputy ¢Ierk
{

U



'GINAL

\

RN NG

Amendment No. 2 to
"SBPG/NPL -Surcharge Phase -Grounds Maintenance"
Agreement Between
St. Bernard Parish Government and Pedigo Enterprises LLC
St. Bernard Parish, Louisiana

This contract amendment made and entered into on this &(Qna day of j\l ne ,2021
by and between the Parish of St. Bernard, State of Louisiana, acting herein by and through its Parish
President Guy S. Mclnnis, hereinafter called “Owner” and the firm of Pedigo Enterprises LLC hereinafter
referred to as “Contractor”.

This amendment to the original contract amends the contract as follows:

This amendment is being executed to add the addition of sand placement on Judy Drive, starting at the
corner of Judge Perez drive continuing to the end of the surcharge security fencing along Judy Drive.
The additional scope of work is being performed to prevent water accumulations along Judy Drive in
response to Council and resident concerns expressed.

This amendment will change the total project cost by an additional $3,800.00 “Not to Exceed, Upper
Limit”, based on the Pedigo Enterprises, LLC estimate dated June 7, 2021, made part of this amendment.

Extension of Contract Term:

The execution of this amendment will hereby extend the contract time period asamended in
Amendment No. 1, from September 30, 2021 to an end date of November 30, 2021, to allow ample time
to complete the additional work.

Contract Price:

The original contract upper limit shall be increased from $8,000.00, to $11,800.00 upper limit. All
other terms and conditions of the original contract made effective October 8, 2020 shall remainin full
force and effect, except as specifically modified by amendments.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto, through their duly authorized representatives, have executed
this Amendment to be effective as of the date first written above.

Pedigo Enterprises, LLC St. Bernard Parish Government
8101 Patricia Street 8201 West Judge Perez Drive
Chalmette, Louisiana 70043 Chalmette, La 70043
; /&L
i f ) : i Q » JA‘/ N // /\
Wil Ceduso | &3 |
Melissa Pedigo Guy S.@élnnis Ans /S

Owner President



Pedigo Enterprises, LLC I
PO Box 523 8 = reme=
Violet, LA 70092 US

(225)207-5116

pedigollc@hotmail.com

Estimate

ADDRESS ESTIMATE # 21047

St. Bernard Parish Government DATE 06/07/2021

8201 W. Judge Perez Hwy
Chalmette, LA 70043

PROPERTY ADDRES
Meraux Parish Library

ACTIVITY QTY RATE AMOUNT

Labor 1 3,500.00 3,500.00

Remove section of fence to gain access to sand.

Scoop and Spread sand in all low wet areas along Judy Dr

and southeast corner of Judy and Judge Perez.

Reinstall fence after sand fill and install approximately 600ft

of silt fencing to prevent sand leakage into street and drains.

Silt fencing 1 300.00 300.00

Silt fencing and hay bales as needed

TOTAL $3,800.00

Accepted B Accepted Date
%//%/ / e s Z/



